PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	"		
		Name	Execution Date	
Albert Harold Parks			06/16/2005	
Ning Zheng			06/20/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA			
Name:	BHSCILLC			
Street Address:	PO Box 977			
City:	Norfolk			
State/Country:	NEBRASKA			
Postal Code:	68702			
Property Type Application Number: 1:		Number 11096197		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(206)682-	6031	fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
	` '		fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	(206) 622			
Email:		seedip.com	•	
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	701 Fifth Suite 630			
Address Line 4:		_	N 98104-7092	
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	E. Ru	ssell Tarleton	
Total Attachments: 4				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Albert Harold Parks and Ning Zheng (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1093 Alyssum Ct., Minden, Nevada 89423 and 2662 New Ridge Dr., Carson City, Nevada 89706, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 31, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/096,197. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/558,643, filed on April 1, 2004;

WHEREAS, BHSCI LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Washington and having a place of business at P.O. Box 977, Norfolk, Nebraska 68702, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional patent application and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the provisional patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States

and the second second second

and foreign letters paten	t on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose o
protecting title to said in	vention or letters patent therefor.
	$ \mathcal{M}\mathcal{M}\mathcal{M}$
6/16/05	A Nouth
Date /	Albert Harold Parks
State of Nevada)
County of Carson C) ss.
I certify t	hat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Albert Harold Parks is the person
	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and
	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
K-000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000
NOTARY PUBLIC - NE	mated 6.16.70
Appt. Recorded in LYO No. 96-536-12 My Appt. Exp. Dec. 5,	Printed Name Ellen C. Dailey
	Printed Name Ellen C. Dailey
	My appointment expires
Date	Nr. 71
Date	Ning Zheng
State of)
County of) ss.
County of	
I certify the	nat I know or have satisfactory evidence that Ning Zheng is the person who
	said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it
	y act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name
	My appointment expires
C:\NrPortbl\iManage\JANICEK\5	96966_1.DOC (870164.411)

2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Albert Harold Parks and Ning Zheng (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 1093 Alyssum Ct., Minden, Nevada 89423 and 2662 New Ridge Dr., Carson City, Nevada 89706, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "CONTINUOUSLY VARIABLE TRANSMISSION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 31, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/096,197. This application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/558,643, filed on April 1, 2004;

WHEREAS, BHSCI LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Washington and having a place of business at P.O. Box 977, Norfolk, Nebraska 68702, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the provisional patent application and in and to any letters patent(s) that claim the priority benefit of the provisional patent application in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNOE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States

Date	Albert Harold Parks
state of)	
County of)	SS.
I certify that I know or har	ve satisfactory evidence that Albert Harold Parks is the pe
	person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
eknowledged it to be his free and volunta	ary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrume
	of
	olic
Printed Nar	me
36	
My appoint	tment expires
My appoint	
	tment expires
6/20/05 ate	
6/20/05 ate	tment expires
6/20/05 ate	tment expires
	Ning Zheng
6/20/05 nate of Nevada punty of Carson City	Ning Zheng ss.
ate of Nevada ounty of Carson City I certify that I know or har	Ning Zheng ss. ve satisfactory evidence that Ning Zheng is the person w
6/20/05 ate ate of Nevada punty of Carron City I certify that I know or have peared before me, and said person acknowledges	Ning Zheng ss.
ate of Nevada ounty of Carron Cify I certify that I know or have peared before me, and said person acknowled his free and voluntary act for the uses	Ning Zheng ss. ve satisfactory evidence that Ning Zheng is the person vowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledge and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
ate of	Ning Zheng ss. ve satisfactory evidence that Ning Zheng is the person verbelded that he signed this instrument and acknowledge and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of

2

My appointment expires ____

PATENT REEL: 016189 FRAME: 0305

C:\NrPortbi\iManage\JANICEK\596966_1.DOC (870164.411)